

HR1166

LRB100 22306 MST 41085 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, House Resolution 886 of the 100th General Assembly 3 was adopted on May 17, 2018; and

4 WHEREAS, Since adoption of House Resolution 886 5 circumstances related to it have changed; therefore, be it

6 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE 7 HUNDREDTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we 8 rescind House Resolution 886 adopted on May 17, 2018; and be it 9 further

10 RESOLVED, That entries relating to House Resolution 886 be 11 expunged from the House Journal and the Illinois General 12 Assembly website; and be it further

13 RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be sent to the 14 Legislative Information System.